Shiawassee County 4-H Council Scholarship

The Shiawassee County 4-H Council will present three scholarships of *\$500.00 each* to young adults who are currently members of a Shiawassee County 4-H club. The scholarship is designed to help youth further their education and pursue a career of their choosing after high school. The scholarship can be used to attend any 4-year institution, 2-year college, or trade/technical school of the member's choice.

To be eligible to apply for the scholarship, youth must:

- Be a member of good standing within a Shiawassee County 4-H Club.
- Be a high school senior or in college or trade/technical school, and 4-H age.

To apply for the scholarship, you must:

- Complete the "Shiawassee County 4-H Council Scholarship Application Form."
- Submit at least 1 letter of recommendation from a non-related person such as a 4-H Leader, teacher, employer, or pastor.
- Submit all application material by June 1, 2025.

The Selection Committee will:

- Carefully review your application and all attachments.
- Decide whether to set up personal interviews.
- The Awards Committee, appointed by the Shiawassee County 4-H Council, will select the scholarship recipient or recipients.
- All decisions reached by the Awards Committee are final.

If you are selected to receive the scholarship:

- Scholarship recipients will be recognized on Thursday evening during the Shiawassee County fair.
- The scholarship money will be awarded upon the recipient's entrance into college. The money will be in the form of a check made payable to the scholarship recipient upon receipt of tuition bill.

Questions about this scholarship award and application process can be addressed

to: Shiawassee 4-H Council 149 E. Corunna Ave. Corunna, Mi 48817 989-743-2251 or e-mail: shiawassee4hcouncil@gmail.com

MSU is an affirmative-action, equal-opportunity employer, committed to achieving excellence through a diverse workforce and inclusive culture that encourages all people to reach their full potential. Michigan State University Extension programs and materials are open to all without regard to race, color, national origin, gender, gender identity, religion, age, height, weight, disability, political beliefs, sexual orientation, marital status, family status or veteran status. Issued in furtherance of MSU Extension work, acts of May 8 and June 30, 1914, in cooperation with the U.S. Department of Agriculture. Quentin Tyler, Director, MSU Extension, East Lansing, MI 48824. This information is for educational purposes only. Reference to commercial products or trade names does not imply endorsement by MSU Extension or bias against those not mentioned.



Shiawassee County 4-H Council Scholarship Application Form

Due: June 1, 2025

Full Name:		
Address:		Apt. #:
City:	Zip:	Township:
Telephone: ()	Age a	as of January 1, 2025:
Email Address:		
High School/College:		
Years in 4-H:	_Name of 4-H Club	(s):
Club Leader(s) Name(s):		
All of the information contained on this Scholarship Application Form is truthful and accurate to the best of my knowledge.		

Member Signature:_____Date: _____

4-H Experiences (1-2 paragraphs each, Please do not attach additional pages):

A.) How has 4-H contributed to your growth and development?

B.) Describe your 4-H leadership and citizenship/community service involvement:

C.) How has 4-H prepared you for your educational and career choices?

D.) List any examples of how you have promoted 4-H in your community.

E.) How will this scholarship assist you in financing your education? Include special circumstances that affect your cost or need.

Forward application to:

Shiawassee County 4-H Council Shiawassee MSU Extension Office 149 E. Corunna Ave. Corunna, MI 48817

Or Email: shiawassee4hcouncil@gmail.com